505621000 08/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5667802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOEL N. MYERS	07/02/2018
LACHLAN MYERS	07/02/2018
MICHAEL R. ROOT	07/02/2018
MICHAEL R. SMITH	06/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCATOR IP, L.P.	
Street Address:	385 SCIENCE ROAD	
City:	STATE COLLEGE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16533019	
Application Number:	16533044	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)572-1436

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-772-5836

Email:corsey-c@blankrome.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL C. GREENBAUMAddress Line 1:1825 EYE STREET NWAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	134602-00374
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. GREENBAUM
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Greenbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=executed_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050048 FRAME: 0247

505621000



PATENT REEL: 050048 FRAME: 0248

134602.00352

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below by **Joel N. MYERS**, residing at 605 West Hamilton Avenue, State College, PA 16801; **Lachlan MYERS**, residing at 605 West Hamilton Avenue, State College, PA 16801; **Michael R. ROOT**, residing at 3208 Garden Vista, Edmond, OK 73034 and **Michael R. SMITH**, residing at 4031 North Tara Circle, Wichita, Kansas 67226 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in WEARABLE ALERT SYSTEM, filed on June 29, 2018, as U.S. Pat. App No. 16/067,381; and

WHEREAS, Locator IP, L.P., a limited partnership, duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 385 Science Road, State College, Pennsylvania 16803, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignors' interest in the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, any applications claiming the benefit of said application, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part claiming the benefit of said application, or reissues or extensions of said

-1 of 5-

134602.00352

Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that the said Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignors will, whenever counsel of the said Assignee or the counsel of their successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the

-2 of 5-

134602.00352

cost and expense of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said Assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of BLANK ROME LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 7 2/2018	
STATE OF PONNSILVANIA	Toel N MYERS
COUNTY OF CONTY	***************************************
On this 2nd day of July known to me, and known to me to be the Assignment, and being duly sworn, actions.	2018 personally before me came Joel N. MYERS, he person described in and who signed the annexed knowledged execution of the same

NOTARY PUBLIC

NCTARIAL SEAL MEGHAN J. STAPCHUCK, Notary Public City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 16, 2020

Commission Expires: May 10, 2020

<i>3</i>	1 A A A	7
Date: 7 2 2018		- 1317 - FALL
* *	Lachtan Mirtik	
STATE OF PONNING WAR R	***************************************	
COUNTY OF CENTYE		
On this 2nd day of July	2018 personally before me came	Lachlan MYERS.
known to me, and known to me to be ti	he person described in and who signe	d the annexed
Assignment, and being duly swom, ack	mowledged execution of the same.	The second second second second
	NOTARY PUBLIC	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI NOTARIAL SEAL MEGHAN J. STAPCHUCK, NOTARY Public
	May hart The S	City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 16, 2020
	Commission Expires: \	May 10, 2020
Date: 21-JUN-2018	Michael R. RO	JA
STATE OF FROM WILLIAM	,	
COUNTY OF CENTRE		
On this 2 day of 1000 known to me, and known to me to be the Assignment, and being duly sworn, ack	he person described in and who signe	Michael R. ROOT, ed the annexed
	NACOTO A POSZ DE LIPO A CO	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
	NOTARY PUBLIC	HOTARIAL SEAL MEGHAN J. STAPCHUCK, HOLBRY PLENK City of Bitterwood Allowbood Committee
		City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires May 16, 2020
	Commission Contact	

-4 of 5-

134602.00352/109279346v.1

Date: June 16, 2018

Michael R. SMITH

STATE OF Kansas

COUNTY OF Sadgwick

On this 26th day of Jane 2018 personally before me came Michael R. SMITH, known to me, and known to me to be the person described in and who signed the annexed Assignment and being duly sworn acknowledged execution of the same

Assignment, and being duly sworn, acknowledged execution of the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF KANSAS

Commission Expires: My Appointment Expires: 3/4/22

March 14,2000

RECORDED: 08/14/2019